Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insalvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

/99

For Official Use

Company Number

5761822

Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Limited

|/ We

Peter John Forsey

Suite 3, Chatkwell Lawns
648-655 London Road
Westcliff-on-Sea

Essex

8S0 9HR

Colin Wilson

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 06 January 2009
27

Signed b ‘A‘ Date o0&’ January 2009
Tenon Recovery \
Suite 3, Chalkwell Lawns
648-656 London Road !
Westcliff-on-Sea
Essex
850 9HR *AO06YBCT"

A0S 08/01/2009 92
Raf OXYRAIQUD IEMHT COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Limited

on the 6 January 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Qaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Mark lan Taylor, Director, 42 Shelley Road, High Wycombe, Bucks HP11 2UW awl
Oauvl Bmuv\ . 78 Cfafhaw\ Cosamon Norﬂ,\cade, C&f‘/«aw\ , londdon Wy EY

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B & C are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 6 January 2009 the date of the resolution for

winding up and that the said company carrieﬂm%gﬂmﬂﬁHolding Company

SALISBURY HOUSE
Sworn/affirmed at T QNQQN\H’A‘L!_

LONDON EC2M 50N
Date & daan o AY RSN O

A

Signatures PN I

Before Me 1 \J 0 MATTHER; TOED
V2R N

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make sure
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Book Debts 1,372.83
Cash with solicitors 11,750.00
General Capital Venture Finance Limited

Uncharged assets:

NIL
11,750.00
(487,635.00)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signatum@_/ pate 06 /ol 0=

7

(475,885.00)



Badgeworth Limited formerly Oxygen Finance Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 January 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) (475,885.00)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (475,885.00)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (475,885.00)
Debts secured by floating charges

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

(475,885.00)

NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured hon-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)

(475,885.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

NIL
NIL
(475,885.00)
(475,885.00)

6,486.00

6,486.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(482,371.00)

Date O6 [O| 'Ool

Signature




ameubig

Co[12]30 #*=a

00°5£9'28% Bulfeio) satuz §

- ] D
L] e G
- O )
000 ZZ1 863N .m...i._. uodn SISEIMEN .gm__) Wegd uciusg .—__.._3 mc___ucNI SWIe|D .au:w__—_OwE SWIGISNYD ® ANuaray WH 00HD
00'SEY L8V ) SHE ¥I YN UOWION "95M0IL ‘PrOY AN '$YRO duL payLur] adueuld ANUSA [BUdRD [RIBUED 009D
3 SSaIppy aweN A9y

sloypaiy Auedwo) - g
payiwn sBuipjoH soueud uaBAxQ Apewio) papun yLomabpeg

‘. |.obed fianooay uoua ) 600271050




N
-




Lo[To[0 @iea

— A

aimeubig

£6'SRP'D Buyeio] sawu3y £1
000°04€ 448 $93N 'puepaqunypoN ‘wadiow "ybnayniug UDEAM BY  00AAH
000°0LE MNZ LLdH 'anysweybunong ‘aqwodin ybiH ‘peoy Aspsug zy soke) ue) e 00LH
000'01E DVE 1S 0SpupA "Bsenbs opiejapy vl BIUNH UIRH  OOMH
000'0LE 10aZ gD xass3 ‘mowunq 18319 ‘IH UOIR( 8SNOY Wweg ay| AaiBinD Ajay sewoyy  QDDH
00§'8EE' L PUBIRZIMS “[RIRYONaN GO0Z '89 X08 Od OZ 'S10qNQ Prenop3 enuany payw) sapusby uyng  00dH
000'0Z1 wnaiN UBlY  LOWH
209'412 NP 151D 'BNYsIBlSaonos ‘weyuayays 'poomalipeg alirieaip pio 2yL Aydnpy ydasor ey OOWH
892516 UIT 657 ‘BUIYSPIOXQ 'SBWEY | -U0-ABJUBH “BlILUNES § pajLI sas)snuy AajuaH  LOHH
000'081L Z30 €LARS UOPUDT 'SWER 'UNG:) XISSNG 81 NONEH UUAT-WON  00HH
299'99 488 SZAM 'Weyuaply ‘sudpies) uetiow g1 pueyn ey Z0OH
000Gy r4/ zzaD ‘Agbny 'abueig uojsmen 'aso|] Uoxes 7 WRURID A1 LODH
Zre'oce dvL #dl AM04NS ‘Yamsd] 19811 Hooug Mo 9l payWwI aoueuld SIMUaA [eyded j_JAUAS  D09H
999'98¢ dSt 900 ‘PuejAeN AG aY0I§ ‘@snoH uojBuoy) vewdeyd yuerd  Q0OH
€€g'229't 0S6 PAAS uopuoT ‘weyderd ‘apisyuoN uowiwo) weyder) gz umoig pireg  £08H
005'22 710 6AQ 'SPUBIPIA 155AA '9BPUGINGIS 'PROY UBLLNSSE 62 wBug >IN - 2oEH
005'2Z NQS €LHM ‘Waael 'uoiuig yBisT ulpues Yyoioysy uig puowder  LOEH
00s'22 S5 PENS "USdWRH ‘uolly ‘Weyse ¥ooIspoom ussbuudg eipuexaly  00GH
SI9PIOYRIBYS - D
X pajwi sbupjoH ssueuly uabix() Aauuoy paywi] yuomabpeg
: |.ebed AaAooay uouay 6§002/10/S0




